9 PRODUCED IN MEXICO TO FUND THE BORDER WALL.

10  

11 WHEREAS, according to some sources, estimates for

12 the cost of building a permanent border wall between the

13 United States and Mexico range from ten billion dollars

14 ($10,000,000,000) to twenty-five billion dollars

15 ($25,000,000,000); and

16 WHEREAS, earlier this year, President Donald Trump

17 proposed a 20 percent import tax on all goods shipped from

18 Mexico to the United States; and

19 WHEREAS, Mexican-produced beers like Corona, Tecate,

20 and Dos Equis are notching consistent gains in the United